1	Code 1350	FILED Electronically CR17-0690A 2021-04-30 10:49:51 AM Alicia L. Lerud Clerk of the Court Transaction # 8422001		
3				
4		Electronically Filed Apr 30 2021 11:21 a.m.		
5	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COUF	RT OF THE ETTARE OTH AE BADWAN		
6	Clerk of Supreme Court IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE			
7				
8	KATHERINE DEE FLETCHER,	Case No. CR17-0690A		
9	Appellant,	Dept. No. 7		
10	Vs,	SCN: 82047		
11	THE STATE OF NEVADA,			
12	Respondent.			
13	/			
14				
15	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK AND TRANSMITTAL I certify that I am an employee of the Second Judicial District Court of the State of			
16				
17	Nevada, County of Washoe. On the 30th day of April, 2021, I electronically filed to the			
18	Supreme Court the Recommendation and Order Appointing Substitute Counsel (Appeal) filed April 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2021. The Order is transmitted pursuant to the Supreme Court's Order			
19	Granting Motion to Withdraw and Remanding to Secure Appellate Counsel filed April 8 <sup>th</sup> ,			
20	2021.			
21	I further certify that the transmitted record is a copy of the original pleadings on file			
22	with the Second Judicial District Court.			
23 24	Dated this 30th day of April, 2021.			
24 25				
25	Alicia Lerud, Interim Clerk of the Court			
20	By <u>/s/YViloria</u> YViloria			
28		uty Clerk		

Docket 82047 Document 2021-12439

			F I L E D Electronically CR17-0690A 2021-04-28 01:43:19 PM Alicia L. Lerud		
1	CODE 2715		Clerk of the Court Transaction # 8418002		
2					
3					
4					
5	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA				
6	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE				
7					
8	KATHERINE DEE FLETCHER,				
9 10	Appellant,	Case No.	CD17.0600A		
11	vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA,		CR17-0690A 7		
12	Respondent.	Dept. No. Supreme Ct. No			
13	/	Supreme Ct. 10	5 62047		
14	RECOMMENDATION AND ORDER APPOINTING SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL				
15	(Appeal)				
16	The Appellant having been granted For	rma Pauperis Status and	d after the Supreme		
17	The Appellant, having been granted Forma Pauperis Status, and after the Supreme Court's Order to appoint substitute counsel in this case and after this Court directed the				
18	Administrator to appoint an attorney for the above Appellant, this Administrator makes the				
19	following recommendations:				
20	Attorney Thomas L. Qualls was first appointed to represent Ms. Fletcher; however he				
21	has since been relieved of representation for good cause.				
22	IT IS HEREBY RECOMMENDED that Victoria T. Oldenburg, Esq., be appointed to				
23	continue to represent Appellant, and that counsel be paid by Washoe County, in an amount				
24	recommended by this Administrator and then appr	roved by the Court.			
25					
26	1				

1	IT IS FURTHER RECOMMENDED that newly appointed counsel shall be placed as			
2	attorney of record in Case Number CR17-0690A.			
3	Dated this 20th day of April, 2021.			
4				
5	/s/ Krista Meier			
6	KRISTA MEIER, ESQ. APPOINTED COUNSEL ADMINISTRATOR			
7				
8				
9	ORDER			
10	Pursuant to the Nevada Supreme Court Order in ADKT 411 and the Second Judicial			
11	District Court's Model Plan to address ADKT 411, good cause appearing and in the interests of			
12	justice,			
13	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the recommendations of the Administrator are			
14	confirmed, approved and adopted. As such, Victoria T. Oldenburg shall be appointed to			
15	represent Appellant, to be paid by Washoe County.			
16	DATED this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.			
17				
18	Just & Freen			
19	<b>CHIEF DISTRICT JUDGE</b>			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
	2			